WARNING

The Legal voters of the Village of Manchester are hereby WARNED to meet at the Bennington County Courthouse in the Village of Manchester on Monday, July 8, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. to transact the following business:

- ARTICLE 1: To hear the reports of the Officers.
- ARTICLE 2: To vote on authorization for total funding expenditures to be used for operating expenses of \$989,305.70, of which \$552,705.7 shall be raised by taxes.
- ARTICLE 3: To set a date on which taxes shall be payable and to impose a penalty of 8% for delinquencies, and to charge the maximum statutory rate of interest of one-percent (1%) per month on all delinquent taxes for the first three months and one and one-half percent (1 $\frac{1}{2}$ %) per month thereafter.
- ARTICLE 4: To vote to authorize payment of real property taxes by physical delivery to the Village office before 5:00 p.m. on the due date. Payments postmarked on due date, but not physically delivered to the Village office will not be considered timely.
- ARTICLE 5: To elect all Officers required by law:

President of the Board of Trustees for a one-year term.

- 1. Two Trustees for two-year terms.
- 2. Clerk for a one-year term.*
- 3. Treasurer & Tax Collector for a one-year term.*
- 4. Three Auditors for one-year terms.
- ARTICLE 6 Shall the Voters of the Village Manchester approve the creation of a Beautification Fund. Said Fund would be used to improve the aesthetic nature of the Village of Manchester with landscaping, including but not limited to, flowers, shrubs, & bushes.
- ARTICLE 7 Shall the Voters of the Village of Manchester approve a transfer of \$60,000.00 from the existing Employees Benefit Fund to establish the Beautification Fund; and shall the annual income from these monies be used, on an annual basis, to accomplish goals as established by the Village of Manchester Board of Trustees.
- ARTICLE 8: To hear and discuss any other business that may properly come before the meeting, not to include any binding municipal action.
- *Note: these positions may be combined, or candidates can be elected to each position individually.

Respectfully Submitted, Donald Brodie, Clerk